AliceBlue 240 248 255
antique white
Antiquewhite
Antiquewhitel
Antiquewhite2

Anti ﬂuewhite3 205 192 176

aquamarine 127 255 212
aquamarinel
aquamarine2
aquamarine3 102 205 170

240 255 255
240 255 255
224 238 238
193 205 205

245 245 220
255 228 196
255 228 196
238 213 183

bisque3 205 183 158
2

blanched almond 2
BlanchedAlmond

5
5
0
0
0
0
0

burTywood
burlywoodl
burlywood?2
burlywood3

CadetBluel 152 245 255
CadetBlue2 142 229 238
CadetBlue3 122 197 205
CadetBlue4 83 134 139
chartreuse 127 255 O
chartreusel 127 255 O
chartreuse2 118 238 0

255 248 220
255 248 220
238 232 205
205 200 177

0
02

DarkoliveGreenl 202 255 112
DarkoliveGreen2 188 238 104
DarkoliveGreen3 162 205 90

ark salmon
Darksalmon
dark sea green
DarkseaGreen
DarkSeaGreenl
DarkSeaGreen2
DarkseaGreen3

DarkSlateGrayl
DarkSlateGray2
DarkslateGray3

oral] white
Floralwhite

gainshoro
ghost white
Ghostwhite

go
goldl
o01d2

green yellow
Greenyellow
ﬁray/ rey
oneydew
honeydewl
honeydew?2
honeydew3

avender
Tavender blush
Lavenderglush

LavenderBlushl
LavenderBlush2
LavenderBlush3

15§
233 150
143 188
143 188
193 255
180 238
155 205

151 255 255
141 238 238
121 205 205

255 250 240
255 250 240

220 220 220
248 248 255
238 201

255 193 37
238 180 34

173 255 47
173 255 47
190 190 190
240 255 240
240 255 240
224 238 224
193 205 193

255 255 240
255 255 240
238 238 224
205 205 193

240 230 140
255 246 143
238 230 133
205 198 115

230 230 250
255 240 245
255 240 245
255 240 245
238 224 229
205 193 197

Tawn green 124 252
LawnGreen

Temon chiffon

Lemonchiffon

Lemonchiffonl

Lemonchi ffon2

Lemonchi ffon3 205 201 165

ght blue 173 216 230
LightBlue
LightBluel
LightBlue2
LightBlue3 154 192 205

Tight cyan 224 255 255
LightCyan

LightCyanl

LightcCyan2

L-iihtcian3 180 205 205
1ght goldenro 11
LightGoldenrod 238 221 130
LightGoldenrodl

LightGoldenrod2

L'iihtGo'IdenrodS 205 190 112
1ght goldenrod yellow 250 250 210
LightGoldenrodyellow 250 250 210
Tlight gray/grey

LightGray/Grey

1light green

LightGreen

Tlight pink

LightPink

LightPinkl

L ihtP nk2 238 162 173
1ght salmon 255 160 122
LightSalmon 255 160 122

LightSalmonl 255 160 122
Lightsalmon2 238 149 114

Tight sky blue 135 206 250
LightskyBlue

LightskyBluel

LightskyBlue2

LightskyBlue3 141 182 205

ight stee ue 176 196 222
LightSteelBlue

LightSteelBluel
LightSteelBlue2 1
LightsteelBlue3 162 181 205

Tight yellow 255 255 224
Lightyellow
Lightyellowl
Lightyellow2
Lightyellow3 205 205 180

Tinen 250 240 230

medium aquamarine 102 205 170
MediumAquamarine 102 205 170
medium blue
MediumBlue

25 112
M 25 25 112
mint cream 245 255 250
MintCream 245 255 250
misty rose 255 228 225
MistyRose 255 228 225
MistyRosel 255 228 225
MistyRose2 238 213 210

M1st‘Rose3 205 183 181

moccasin 255 228 181
navajo white
Navajowhite
Navajowhitel
Navajowhite2
Navajowhite3

old Tace
oldLace 253 245 230

OliveDrabl 192 255 62
0liveDrab2 179 238 58
oliveDrab3 154 205 50

255 165 0

orchidl 255 131 250
orchid2 238 122 233

pale goldenro 17
PaleGoldenrod 238 232 170
pale green

PaleGreen

paleGreenl

paleGreen2

paleGreen3 124 205 124

pale turquoise 175 238 238
PaleTurquoise
PaleTurquoisel
PaleTurquoise2
paleTurquoise3

peachpuff2
peachpuff3

255 192 203
255 181 197

E 205 150 205
powder blue 176 224 230

PowderBlue 176 224 230

RosyBrownl 255 193 193
RosyBrown2 238 180 180
RosyBrown3 205 155 155

255 140 105

sandy brown 244 164 96
SandyBrown 244 164 96

SeaGreenl 84 255 159
SeaGreen2 78 238 148

seashell 255 245 238
seashelll 255 245 238
seashel12 238 229 222
seashel13 205 197 191

135 206 235
135 206 235
135 206 255
126 192 238

SlateGrayl 198 226 255
SlateGray2 185 211 238

s1ateGrai3 159 182 205

255 250 250
255 250 250
238 233 233
205 201 201

210 180 140
255 165 79
238 154 73

216 191 216
255 225 255
238 210 238
thistle3 205 181 205

turquoise 64 224 208

turiu sel 0 245 255

238 130 238

245 222 179
255 231 186
238 216 174
205 186 150

white smoke
whitesmoke

ellow3

yellow green
YellowGreen 154 205




y2
gray/grey3
gray/grey4
gray/grey5
gray/grey6
gray/grey7
gray/grey8
gray/grey9
gray/grey10
gray/greyll
gray/greyl2
gray/greyl3
gray/greyl4
gray/greyl5
gray/greyl6
gray/greyl7
gray/greyl18
gray/grey19
gray/grey20
gray/grey21
gray/grey22
gray/grey23
gray/grey24
gray/grey25
gray/grey26
gray/grey27
gray/grey28
gray/grey29
gray/grey30
gray/grey31
gray/grey32
gray/grey33
gray/grey34
gray/grey35
gray/grey36
gray/grey37
gray/grey38
gray/grey39
gray/grey40
gray/grey4l
gray/grey42
gray/grey43
gray/grey44
gray/grey45
gray/grey46
gray/grey47
gray/grey48
gray/grey49
gray/grey50

gray/grey64
gray/grey65
gray/grey66
gray/grey67
gray/grey68
gray/grey69
gray/grey70
gray/grey71
gray/grey72
gray/grey73
gray/grey74
gray/grey75
gray/grey76
gray/grey77
gray/grey78
gray/grey79
gray/grey80
gray/grey81
gray/grey82
gray/grey83
gray/grey84
gray/grey85
gray/grey86
gray/grey87
gray/grey88
gray/grey89
gray/grey90
gray/grey9l
gray/grey92
gray/grey93
gray/grey94
gray/grey95
gray/grey96
gray/grey97
gray/grey98
gray/grey99
gray/grey100

CURSOR!

X_cursor

arrow
based_arrow_down
based_arrow_up
boat

bogosity
bottom_left_corner
bottom_right_corner
bottom_side
bottom_tee
box_spiral
center_ptr

circle

clock
coffee_mug
cross
cross_reverse
crosshair
diamond_cross
dot

dotbox
double_arrow
draft_large
draft_small
draped_box
exchange

fleur

gobbler

gumby

hand1

hand2

heart

icon

iron_cross
left_ptr
left_side
left_tee
leftbutton
ll_angle

Ir_angle

man
middlebutton
mouse

pencil

pirate

plus
question_arrow
right_ptr
right_side
right_tee
rightbutton
rtl_logo
sailboat
sb_down_arrow
sb_h_double_arrow
sb_left_arrow
sb_right_arrow
sb_up_arrow
sb_v_double_arrow
shuttle

sizing

spider

spraycan

star

target

tcross
top_left_arrow
top_left_corner
top_right_corner
top_side
top_tee

trek

ul_angle
umbrella
ur_angle

watch

xterm

PORTABILITY ISSUES

Windows

On Windows systems, the following cursors are mapped to native
cursors: icon

arrow sb_h_double_arrow
center_ptr sb_v_double_arrow
crosshair watch

fleur xterm

ibeam

And the following additional cursors are available:

no size_nw_se

starting size_we

size uparrow
size_ne_sw wait

size_ns

The no cursor can be specified to eliminate the cursor.

Macintosh

On Macintosh systems, the following cursors are mapped to native
cursors: ibeam

arrow plus

cross watch

crosshair xterm

And the following additional cursors are available:

text

cross-hair

Tk
colors
&
cursors
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